1-3:-92

To the Honor Please record the Name of conveying party (Kensaku Motoki, Masato Matsu



100735153

ind Trademarks:
 or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): lensaku Motoki, Masato Matsushima Katsushi kita, Mitsuru Shimazu, Kikuron Tekamoto, lisashi Seki and Akinori Kouk (su Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? - 0 Yes x MAO 9 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.  Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku  Osaka-shi, Osaka 541, Japan
x Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date(s): 4/24/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □ yes x no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	:):
If this document is being filed together date of the application is: (Date)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/041,109	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes x No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved (number)1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40
Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800	₩ Enclosed
Washington, DC 20036	Charge to deposit account
	Other
Attorney Docket No. <u>06-54589</u>	
ARE to any	8. Deposit account number: 02-4300
/05/1998 MPEDPLES 00000027 09041109 FC:581	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a true copy of	the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.
Reg. No. 20531 Total no. of pages (including	ing cover sheet, attachments & documents): 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This as	E EPTTAXTAL I				T UCAN LIPTIN	
	· ·	referred to in this		the state of the s		
(check one)	a patent app	olication for this in	vention, executed by th	e ASSIGNOR(S)	concurrently w	ith this assignment.
	☐ U.S. patent a	pplication Serial N	Vo	, filed		
			, issued			
		also include all di	ivisions, reissues, conti	inuations and ext	ensions of the	patents and patent
	identified above.	assigned under this	: anthamane sen			
	U.S. patent		agreement are.			
	□ worldwide p	atent rights. In this	case, the assignee shall	have the right to d	laim the benefi	it of the filing date of
TE 1	any U.S. pa	tent application id	lentified above.			
		red to in this agree				
(Full name	of so <mark>le</mark> or first inve	entor) Kensak	tu MOTOKI			
(Address)	c/o Itami	Works of Su	mitomo Electr	ic Industr	ies, Ltd.	•
			e, Itami-shi,			
(Full name	of second joint inv	entor, if any) Ma	asato MATSUSHI	MA	er var var var var var var var var var va	
(Address) .	Same a	s the above	•		W. C. S. L. S. L. S.	
		•	itsushi AKITA			
(Address) .						
		** ***********************************	the second secon	The second secon		The second secon
The AS	SIGNEE referred	to in this agreemen	nt is			
	SIGNEE referred	to in this agreemen	nt is	ַ תייה.		
(Name of A	ssignee) SUMI	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR	ntis IC INDUSTRIES			
(Name of A	ssignee) SUMI	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR	nt is			
(Name of A	ssignee) SUMI assignee) $5-3$	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3, Kitahama	on is IC INDUSTRIES 4-chome, Chu	o-ku, Osak	a, JAPAN	The second secon
(Name of A (Address of	ssignee) SUMI assignee) $5-3$	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3, Kitahama	ntis IC INDUSTRIES	o-ku, Osak	a, JAPAN	The second secon
(Name of A (Address of The AS	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SIGNEE is:	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR	on is IC INDUSTRIES 4-chome, Chu	o-ku, Osak	a, JAPAN	The second secon
(Name of A (Address of The AS	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SSIGNEE is:  An Individua  A Partnersh	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama	ntis RIC INDUSTRIES 1 4-chome, Chu	o-ku, Osak	a, JAPAN	
(Name of A (Address of The AS	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SSIGNEE is:  An Individua  A Partnersh	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama	ntis RIC INDUSTRIES 1 4-chome, Chu	o-ku, Osak	a, JAPAN	
(Name of A (Address of The AS	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnersh A Corporation	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3, Kitahama  all  ip.  in of	onis IC INDUSTRIES 4-chome, Chu	JAPAN	a, JAPAN	
(Name of A (Address of The AS	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnersh A Corporation	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3, Kitahama  all  ip.  in of	ntis IC INDUSTRIES 4-chome, Chu	JAPAN	a, JAPAN	
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one)	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SSIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnersh A Corporatio	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama  al. hip. hip. hip. hip. hip. hip. hip. hip	ntis RIC INDUSTRIES A 4-chome, Chu	JAPAN state or country)	a, JAPAN	
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one)	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SSIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnersh A Corporation  SIGNOR(S), in control	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3	onis IC INDUSTRIES 4-chome, Chu	JAPAN state or country)	a, JAPAN	sideration, receipt of
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one)	ssignee) SUMI ssignee) 5-3  SSIGNEE is:  ☐ An Individua ☐ A Partnersh ☒ A Corporation ☐ SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama  al.   ip.   ip.   in of   insideration of \$100   and do hereby assign to the invention;	Opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the	JAPAN state or country) , and other good at ASSIGNEE, its such	a, JAPAN	sideration, receipt of
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the ent	ssignee) SUMI ssignee) 5-3  SSIGNEE is:  ☐ An Individua ☐ A Partnersh ☒ A Corporation ☐ SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right, title and	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama  al. ip	Opaid by the ASSIGNEE to the following to the ASSIGNEE.	JAPAN state or country) , and other good at ASSIGNEE, its such	a, JAPAN	sideration, receipt of
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the ent the right	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3  SSIGNEE is:  ☐ An Individua ☐ A Partnersh ☒ A Corporation ☐ SIGNOR(S), in connowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and not to sue and recov	to in this agreement TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama  al. hip. his ideration of \$1.00 and do hereby assign to the invention; interest in and so the er for any past infinity.	opaid by the ASSIGNEE on the following to the ASSIGNES at the PATENT RIGHTS:	JAPAN state or country) , and other good at ASSIGNEE; its such	a, JAPAN  nd valuable cons ccessors and ass	sideration, receipt of signs:
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the ent the righther righther	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3  SSIGNEE is:  ☐ An Individua ☐ A Partnersh ☐ A Corporation ☐ SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and to sue and recover to claim priority	al.  ip.  in of  mideration of \$1.00  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the for any past of the under 35 USC 115.	opaid by the ASSIGNEE on the following to the PATENT RIGHTS: ringement; and b) based on any earlier f	JAPAN state or country) , and other good at ASSIGNEE; its succession	a , JAPAN  nd valuable cons ccessors and ass	sideration, receipt of signs:
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the ent the righther r	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SSIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnersh A Corporation SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and to sue and recover to claim priority IU.S. patent applic	TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama  al.  ip.  ip.  in of  midderation of \$100  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and so the for any past infinite for any past infinite runder 35 USC 118  attions assigned uncomparations assigned uncompared to the invention; attions assigned uncompared to the invention and the invention are for any past infinite runder 35 USC 118  attions assigned uncompared to the invention and the invention are for any past infinite runder 35 USC 118  attions assigned uncompared to the invention are for any past infinite runder 35 USC 118	opaid by the ASSIGNEE on the following to the ASSIGNEE ringement; and be based on any earlier for this agreement, the ASSIGNEE of this agreement, the ASSIGNEE ringement.	JAPAN state or country) , and other good at ASSIGNEE, its succession application ASSIGNOR(S) here	a , JAPAN  nd valuable cons ccessors and ass ns for this inverteby authorize(s	sideration, receipt of signs:
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the ent the righ As to al Commission	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 SSIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnersh A Corporation SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and to sue and recover to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and	TOMO ELECTR  3. Kitahama  al.  ip.  in of  middenation of \$1.00  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the invention; under 35 USC 118  tations assigned und  Grademarks to issue	paid by the ASSIGNEE to the following to the ASSIGNEE ringement; and be based on any earlier for this agreement, the Assignment to the all Letters Patent to the Assignment of	JAPAN state or country) , and other good at ASSIGNEE, its succession application assignore as the ASSIGNEE as	a , JAPAN  nd valuable conscessors and assembly authorize(she assignee of the	sideration, receipt of signs:
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the righther righther righther righther righther righther righther righther and commissions and interest.	ssignee) SUMI' assignee) 5-3  SSIGNEE is: □ An Individua □ A Partnersh ☒ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and for the sole use and the sole use and the sole use and for the sole use and for the sole use and for the sole use and session of the sol	al.  ip.  in of  mideration of \$100  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the formulation of the formulations assigned uncontained assigned assigned uncontained assigned assigned uncontained assigned uncontained assigned assigned uncontained assigned assigned assigned assigned uncontained assigned assi	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNES ringement; and because of the all Letters Patent to the did ASSIGNEE, its succession.	JAPAN state or country)  and other good at ASSIGNEE; its succession application application assign as a signs	a , JAPAN  nd valuable conscessors and assembly authorize(she assignee of the	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the ent the right As to al Commission and interest. Further	assignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 and individual 5-3 and exclusive rightire right, title and and exclusive rightire right, title and and to sue and recover to claim priority 1U.S. patent applicate of Patents and and for the sole use as a transfer respecting said.	al.  ip.  in of  mideration of \$1.00  and do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and so the formular 35 USC 118 ations assigned uncondensity assignment of sa (S) agree(s) to condition, and te	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE ingement; and because of the all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successify in any legal process.	JAPAN state or country)  and other good at ASSIGNEE; its succession application assigns GNEE as tessors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all la	a, JAPAN  nd valuable conscessors and assembly authorize(she assignee of the a	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title by facts know to the secute all divisional,
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the right As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 an Individua a Partnersh a Corporation and exclusive righter right, title and and exclusive righter right, title and and exclusive righter right, title and and exclusive righter of Patents and and to claim priority IU.S. patent applied of Patents and and the sole use and and the sole use and and and assigneed assign	al.  ip.  in of  mideration of \$1.00  and do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the formular of the trademarks to issue and enjoyment of sa (S) agree(s) to combine and teal, reexamination and teal.	opaid by the ASSIGNEE on the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE, the all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successify in any legal processing in any legal processing applications.	JAPAN state or country)  and other good at ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all latexecute all necessions.	a, JAPAN  nd valuable conscessors and assembly authorize(she assignee of the assignment assignment assignment that are assignment to the assignment to the assignment that are assignment to the a	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title my facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the right As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette	ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3 an Individua a Partnersh a Corporation and exclusive righter right, title and and exclusive righter right, title and and exclusive righter right, title and and exclusive righter of Patents and and to sue and recover to claim priority IU.S. patent applied for the sole use and and the sole use and	al.  Al.  Al.  Al.  Al.  Al.  Al.  Al.	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE ingement; and begin the agreement, the Assignee all Letters Patent to the did ASSIGNEE, its successify in any legal processing in any	JAPAN state or country)  and other good and ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all latexecute all necessits and generally designed.	a, JAPAN  nd valuable conscessors and assembly authorize(s) the assignee of the assignee of the assignee of the assignee of the assignment	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title my facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the right As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette to aid said A	SIGNEE referred ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3  SIGNEE is:  □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and the s	al.  ip.  in of  mideration of \$1.00  and do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the formal and the following assigned under 35 USC 118 ations assigned under 35 USC 118 ations assigned under 36 under 36 under 37 under 38	opaid by the ASSIGNEE on the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE, the all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successify in any legal processing in any legal processing applications.	JAPAN state or country)  and other good and ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all latexecute all necessits and generally designed.	a, JAPAN  nd valuable conscessors and assembly authorize(s) the assignee of the assignee of the assignee of the assignee of the assignment	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title my facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable
(Name of A (Address of The AS (check one) The AS which is ack the full the right As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette to aid said A	SIGNEE referred ssignee) SUMI assignee) 5-3  SIGNEE is:  □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in conowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and the s	al.  ip.  in of  mideration of \$1.00  and do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the formal and the following assigned under 35 USC 118 ations assigned under 35 USC 118 ations assigned under 36 under 36 under 37 under 38	opaid by the ASSIGNEE of the PATENT RIGHTS ringement; and operations and ASSIGNEE, its successful ASSIGNEE, its successful and legal processing in any legal processing ringested and reissue applications EE, make all rightful oats, to obtain and enforces.	JAPAN state or country)  and other good and ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all late, execute all necessits and generally deproper protection	a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  a valuable conscessors and assessors and assessors and assessing each of the assignee of the assignee of the assignee of the assignment of the a	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title by facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable tion.
The AS (check one)  The AS which is ack the full the ent the righ As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette to aid said A	SIGNEE referred ssignee) SUMI' assignee) 5-3  SIGNEE is:  □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in connowledged, have a and exclusive righter right, title and not to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR (S) respecting said, substitute, renewers Patent to be issued and the sole use and the substitute, renewers Patent to be issued and the sole use and the s	al.  ip.  mideration of \$100  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the form assigned uncondensity of the same assigns and assigns.	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the Abased on any earlier feer this agreement, the Act all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its succentification and legal procedure and reissue applications EE, make all rightful oat a to obtain and enforce	JAPAN state or country) a, and other good at ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all la, execute all necess the and generally deproper protection	a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  a valuable conscessors and assessors and assessors and assessing each of the assignee of the assignee of the assignee of the assignment of the a	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the the entire right, title my facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable
The AS (check one)  The AS which is ack the full the ent the righ As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette to aid said A	SIGNEE referred ssignee) SUMI' assignee) 5-3  SIGNEE is:  □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in connowledged, have a and exclusive righter right, title and not to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR (S) respecting said, substitute, renewers Patent to be issued and the sole use and the substitute, renewers Patent to be issued and the sole use and the s	al.  ip.  mideration of \$100  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the form assigned uncondensity of the same assigns and assigns.	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the Abased on any earlier feer this agreement, the Act all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its succentification and legal procedure and reissue applications EE, make all rightful oat a to obtain and enforce	JAPAN state or country) a, and other good at ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all la, execute all necess the and generally deproper protection	a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  a divaluable conscessors and assembly authorize(sche assignee of the assignee of the assignment of t	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the che entire right, title my facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable cion.  24, 1998 (Date)
The AS (check one)  The AS which is ack the full the ent the righ As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette to aid said A	SIGNEE referred ssignee) SUMI' assignee) 5-3  SIGNEE is:  □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in connowledged, have a and exclusive right right, title and not to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR (S) respecting said, substitute, renewers Patent to be issued as the ASSIGNEE, its succession of the sole use and the ASSIGNEE, its succession of the sole use and the ASSIGNEE, its succession of the ASSIGNEE.	al.  ip.  mideration of \$100  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the form and all and an assigned uncordinations assigned uncordination, and term all, reexamination and to said ASSIGNI itersors and assigns.  The control of	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the Abased on any earlier feer this agreement, the Act all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its succentification and legal procedure and reissue applications EE, make all rightful oat a to obtain and enforce	JAPAN state or country) a, and other good at ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all la, execute all necess the and generally deproper protection	a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  a divaluable conscessors and assembly authorize(sche assignee of the assignee of the assignment of t	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the che entire right, title by facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable cion  24, 1998 (Date) 24, 1998
The AS (check one)  The AS which is ack the full the ent the righ As to al Commission and interest. Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette to aid said A	SIGNEE referred ssignee) SUMI' assignee) 5-3  SIGNEE is:  □ An Individua □ A Partnersh □ A Corporation □ SIGNOR(S), in connowledged, have a and exclusive righter right, title and not to sue and recovent to claim priority IU.S. patent applicate of Patents and for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR (S) respecting said, substitute, renewers Patent to be issued and the sole use and the substitute, renewers Patent to be issued and the sole use and the s	al.  ip.  mideration of \$100  nd do hereby assignt to the invention; interest in and to the form and all and an assigned uncordinations assigned uncordination, and term all, reexamination and to said ASSIGNI itersors and assigns.  The control of	opaid by the ASSIGNEE in the following to the ASSIGNEE in the following to the Above this agreement, the Above this agreement, the Above this agreement, the Above this agreement to this additional to said ASSIGNEE, its successify in any legal processify in any legal pro	JAPAN state or country)  a, and other good at ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns GNEE, or its repredings, sign all late, execute all necessits and generally deproper protection	a, JAPAN  a, JAPAN  and valuable considers and assume the second assume to the assignment of the second assument to everything nearly assignment to everything nearly assignment to april April	sideration, receipt of signs:  ntion. s) and request(s) the che entire right, title my facts know to the recute all divisional, to papers to cause any ecessary or desirable cion.  24, 1998 (Date)

PATENT

REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0486

## CONTINUATION SHEET for ASSIGNMENT DEED (FOR LISTING ADDITIONAL INVENTOR-ASSIGNORS) Invention Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_ Mitsuru SHIMAZU 4. c/o Itami Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. 1-1, Koyakita 1-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, JAPAN Minaya Date: April 24, 1998 Kikurou TAKEMOTO 5. Name: \_\_\_ Postal Address: Same as the above. Kikurou Takemoto Date: April 24, 1998 Name: Hisashi SEKI 6. Postal Address: 3-21-12, Nanyodai, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN Name: Akinori KOUKITU 7. Postal Address: 2-41-13, Saiwaicho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN 8. Postal Address: Signature: Date: 9. Postal Address: PATENT Signature: RECORDED: 05/29/1998

REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0487